

(Filing No. H-376)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 919, 14 L.D. 1316, Bill, "An Act to Clarify Board Membership Qualifications and Make Necessary Fee Adjustments to Meet Board 16 and Departmental Operating Expenses for the State Board of Licensure for Professional Foresters"

Amend the amendment by striking out the 3rd and 4th 20 paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 25 to 33 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:

'Further amend the bill in section 4 in that part designated 24 "\$5013." in the 15th line (page 2, line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "exceed \$25-for-2-years \$50" and inserting in 26 its place the following: 'exceed-\$25-for-2-years be less than \$40 nor more than \$80'

Further amend the bill in section 5 in the indented 30 paragraph in the 11th and 12th lines (page 2, lines 49 and 50 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "exceed the sum of \$25-fef-2 32 years \$50" and inserting in its place the following: 'exceed-the sum of-\$25-fef-2-years be less than \$40 nor more than \$80' '

STATEMENT OF FACT

The committee amendment sets a fee cap of \$55 for licensing 40 foresters. This amendment provides an allowed range for the fee of \$40 to \$80 annually.

42

2

4

6

8

10

12

18

22

28

34

36

38

Filed by Rep. Sheltra of Biddeford Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House (5/20/91) (Filing No. H-376)

Page 1-LR0829(3)